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Amendment to the Regulations made by the Public Service Oommissioner 
relating to the Examination of Draughtsmen oj the Lands and 8url1ey 
Department. 

I N pursuance and exercise of the authority conferred on him by 
. the Public Service Act, 1912 (hereinafter called "the said 

Act "), the Commissioner, with the approval of the Governor~General 
in Council, doth hereby, in respect of the amended regulations relating 
to the examination of draughtsmen of the Lands and Survey Depart­
ment, made on the eighth day of June, one thousa.nd nine hundred 
and twenty, and published in the New Zealand Gazette of the 
seventeenth day of J nne, one thousand nine hundred and twenty, 
make the amendments shown in the Schedule hereto. Such amend­
ments shall have effect from and after the first day of April, one 
thousand nine hundred and twenty-four. 

SCHEDULE. 
REGULATION 4 is hereby amended by striking out the figures" £300 " 
whenever they occur, and substituting the figures "£335"; by 
striking out the figur~s " £180," and suhstituting the figures" £190 "; 
by striking out the figures "£120," and substituting the figures 
" £135." 

As witness my hand this 19th day of March,1925. 
P. VERSCHAFFELT, 

Public Service Commissioner. 

In pursuance of the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1912, 
His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zeltland, 
with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said 
Dominion, approves the foregoing regulation. 

CHARLES FERGUSSON, 
Governor-General. 

Approved m Council this 23rd day of March, 1925. 
F. D. THOMSON, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 

--~ --- ~- ~ ~~~~~- ----- ----

Public Trus' Office Act, 1908, and i~, Amendmen~.-EleGtions to administer E&tates. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and oecupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

let forth. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
S 

9 
10 
1J 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 
26 
27 

28 

Name. 

Allpress, Edward Hobert 
Bashford, ~thel Annie 
Bellis, Annie 
Bevege, Herbert George 
Birse, Eliza beth 
Black, James 
Cruickshank, George 
Davis, John Alexander, also 

known as Davis, John 
Alfred 

Diamond, James 
Donald. William 1<'raser .. 
Downey, Hugh Louis 
Furphy, Wallace Wanalta 

Bellegrove 
Garvey, John 
Guv, Thomas Francis 
Harma, William .. 

Hastings, Mary .. 
Johnson, Richard 
Lee, Joseph Edwin 
Mann, Walter Asher 
Murphy, Ellen .. 
MeAnslin, John Sommerville 
Plimmel', Rebekah 
Ramsbottom, Isherwood 

James Clarendon 
Rider, Esther Elizabeth 

Penelope 
Roberson, Louie 
Smith, Caroline .. 
Weatherall, Henry 

Wilkie, Royce Harold 

Residence. 

Oxford 
Spring Grove 
Palmerston North .. 
Wanganni 
Waihi 
Papakura 
Howard .. 
Christchurch 

" Kekerangu 
Christchurch 
Ktlldholme 

I{unanga .. 
Auckland 
Formerly of Temuka 

but late of Timaru 
Mount Eden 
Tarakohe 
Sydney, N.H.W. 
Christchurch 
Ormond,ille 
Dunedin .. 
Wellington 
Lyttelton 

Wellington 

" Auckland 
1<'ormerly of Rox­

burgh but late of 
Lawrence 

Wellington 

Oecu patl0n. I D~te I Dot.,e i Teotate or I Stamp 0111 
. of Death ElectIOn Intestate .., I . ftled. . ooncerned. 

~~----- -- - - --_.----- ------

Chemist 
,\larried woman .. 

" Paintcr 
Widow .. 
Labourer 
Miner .. 
Glass-beveller 

Miner .. 
Rtation hand 
Cartel' .. 
l·'arm labourer 

Labourer 
Butcher 
Labourer 

\Vidow .. 
Blacksmith 
Retired Postmaster 
Student 
Widow 
Metal·worker 
Widow .. 
Army officer 

Widow .. 

" "'liner 

Clerk 

14/1/25 
10/2/25 
9/2/25 

22/10/24 
26/1/25 
13/2/25 
2fJ/I/25 
20/1/25 

1/12/24 
1/1/25 

20/2/25 
13/7/24 

28/12/24 
11/2/25 
19/1/25 

21/1/25 
5/2/25 

9/12/24 
20/2/25 

25/12/24 
8/11/U 

7/2/25 
4/1/13 

3/12/24 

1!J/1O/24 
16/2/25 
7/1/25 

29/1/25 

18/3/25 
18/3/25 
20/3/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 
20/3/35 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 

20/3/25 
18;':1/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 

18/3/25 
18/3/25 
20/3/25 

18/3/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 
20/3/25 
18/3/25 
18/3/25 

18/3/25 

18/3/25 
20/3/25 
18/3/25 

20/3/25 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Tes~te 
" Intestate 

Testate 

Christchurch. 
Nelson. 
Wellington. 

" Anckland. 

Nels~n. 
Christchurch. 

Blenh~iln. 
Christchurch. 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch 

Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Christchurch. 

Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

" Auckland. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

--'-------------~-~~~---~ ~~--~----'--~--~~~ 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, N.Z., 23rd March, 1925. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


